

Hem Singh versus H.P.S.E.B and another

Ex. Petition No. 2277/2025

08.04.2026 Present: Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents.

Despite grant of several opportunities, compliance affidavit has still not been filed. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, matter is adjourned to three weeks subject to cost of ₹5000/- to be paid to the petitioner on the next date, failing which, respondents shall remain present on the next date.

List on 30.04.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

April 08, 2026
(yogesh)